THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 16-418 A-2

SAP Number
4400001215
'Probation Department
Department Contract Representative  John Greswit
Telephone Number (909) 388-0255
Contractor Jeffrey Ordaz Tutoring Services
Contractor Representative Jeffrey Ordaz
Telephone Number (909) 583-1541
Contract Term 07/01/16 through 06/30/21
Original Contract Amount $800,000 Aggregate
Amendment Amount N/A
Total Contract Amount $800,000 Aggregate
Cost Center 4821001000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 2

It is hereby agreed to amend contract No. 16-418, effective July 1, 2020, as follows:

Vill. TERM

Section VIl is amended to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2016, and is extended from its amended expiration date of June 30, 2020,
to expire on June 30, 2021, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Section IX of the

Contract.

Xll. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

Section Xl is hereby added as follows:

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be
an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The Contractor and County
shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other
email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2




=L AT

an) ST

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 16-418 remain in full force and effect,

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

. .....Jeffrey Ordaz Tutoring Services
{Prim nrfype name of comoraﬂon nan.ps ', contractor, eic.)

o>/ //

t,;/ zeﬁ' slgneture - Sign i Bie k) o

Dated: JU 0 2 2020 Z

Name J_ffr YOrdaz
SIGNED AND CER A0 RtiA] ACOPYOF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contrach

Titte  Owner

e et

Dated: ) ‘7’//2020 _

Address 2281 Meqtone__Blyd.

. Mentone, CA 92359

S5y
FORCOUNTYUSEONLY —~— S —_
Apfmved asto LegalForm ; Reviewed for Contract Compliancs i

A;fpi,{,\/ }f_ﬂl‘\_-———'b/\/_{ ‘. ”_‘,_u"}\i ’l.’)

.h?nieﬁyan Depuly Cuunty Jennifi:h ‘Whelsﬂ?ujg‘ “GiAracl ?'ompllance b | i

Date Mﬂ»{//] /3]2024’ . Date “:j ?)

n, Chief Probation Officer

R N (T

Revised 7/15/19 Page 2 of 2




